

Town of Alpine

RESOLUTION 2024-011

OFFICIAL APPOINTMENTS OF THE ALPINE ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW COMMITTEE

A RESOLUTION TO DESIGNATE THE OFFICIAL APPOINTMENTS, ASSIGNMENTS AND AGENCIES OF THE TOWN OF ALPINE, WYOMING FOR THE ALPINE ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW COMMITTEE

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL, TOWN OF ALPINE, WYOMING, THAT THE FOLLOWING APPOINTMENTS SHALL BE RECOGNIZED AS THE OFFICIAL DESIGNATED ENTITIES AUTHORIZED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL FOR THE CONDUCT OF OFFICIAL BUSINESS OF THE TOWN OF ALPINE.

THE ALPINE ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW COMMITTEE MEMEBERS:

- Bryan James Three (3) Year Term: Expiring 12/31/2026.
- Brett Bennett Two (2) Year Term: Expiring 12/31/2025.
- Wendi Walton One (1) Year Term: Expiring 12/31/2024.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 19th day of March 2024.

Vote: Y	∕ea,	_ Nay,	_ Absent, _	_ Abstain		
					Signed: _	
						Eric Green, Mayor of Alpine
ATTEST:						
Signed:						
	Mon	ica L. C	henault, Cle	erk/Treasur	er	